DU PAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 BOARD OF EDUCATION Bloomingdale, Illinois

Regular Meeting March 25, 2019

FOR ACTION

Subject: Resolution to Approve Amendments to the NDSEC Articles of Agreement

At the March 18 Operational and Governing Board meetings of NDSEC, amendments to the Articles of Agreement were approved. These amendments reflect changes in the rules made by the Illinois State Board of Education in administering the Individuals with Disabilities in Education Act (IDEA) grant. Minor language changes were required as some terms have changed and the new language reflects the original intent while bringing the Articles into compliance.

As indicated in the by-laws of NDSEC, any changes to the Articles of Agreement must also be ratified by a majority of the member district Boards of Education. The resolution is attached for your review.

Recommendation: The Board approve the attached resolution to approve the amendments to the NDSEC Articles of Agreement, as presented.